
2020 Marietta College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 1-0Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (87), Opp (94)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Kenneally (2), Yenzi (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Holderbach (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Cottom (2), Vietmeier (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Wiggins 3, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-32),
Cottom (7-9), Vietmeier (4-7), Brown (3-4), Aviles (2-5), Castle (1-1), Mathews (1-1), Sabatine (1-1), Stover (1-2), Strickler (1-1), Wiggins
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Yenzi, Damian .429 12-12 49 14 21 4 0 2 12 31 .633 6 2 8 0 .500 1 0 1-2 9 19 4 .875
19 Engle, Tate .346 10-8 26 3 9 0 0 0 6 9 .346 6 3 6 0 .500 1 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
23 Kenneally, Seamus .340 12-12 47 13 16 6 0 1 7 25 .532 6 4 9 0 .456 0 1 1-3 18 0 0 1.000
9 Weiss, Jared .333 11-8 27 4 9 1 0 0 4 10 .370 3 1 5 0 .406 1 0 2-2 14 17 2 .939
7 Page, Alex .298 12-12 47 8 14 5 1 1 12 24 .511 6 1 14 0 .389 0 0 2-2 27 1 1 .966
1 Holderbach, Drew .289 12-12 45 13 13 0 0 0 7 13 .289 3 4 3 0 .377 1 0 5-6 92 5 1 .990
2 Wilkinson, Drew .229 11-10 35 3 8 0 0 0 4 8 .229 1 2 10 4 .289 0 2 1-1 11 25 2 .947
12 Busby, Matthew .200 9-5 15 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 6 1 .250 0 0 1-2 16 12 2 .933
43 Castle, Trent .125 11-3 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 3 0 4 0 .263 0 2 0-2 9 0 0 1.000
55 Cottom, Brady .118 11-9 34 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .118 1 0 10 1 .143 0 1 0-0 75 16 0 1.000
11 Danford, Isaac .500 5-2 6 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 2 0 1 0 .625 0 1 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
27 Thieman, Jacob .333 4-1 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 9 0 1 .900
47 Kieffer, Josh .308 5-2 13 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Vietmeier, Logan .261 7-5 23 5 6 0 0 1 5 9 .391 1 1 6 0 .308 1 1 2-2 28 6 0 1.000
4 Rachel, Rodreco .200 6-5 15 2 3 0 1 0 1 5 .333 0 0 5 1 .200 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
18 Albright, Dylan .167 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
6 Valentine, Trent .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .287 12-12 411 81 118 19 2 5 66 156 .380 42 18 97 7 .374 5 9 16-25 324 121 15 .967
Opponents .255 12-12 419 55 107 14 2 2 51 131 .313 34 13 110 4 .330 1 6 11-16 313 121 28 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Albright, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
72 Malick, Griffin 0.00 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
99 Aviles, Justin 1.59 1-0 4 3 0 0-1 1 17.0 10 4 3 6 20 1 0 0 .175 1 5 0 0 1
11 Danford, Isaac 1.80 0-1 3 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 3 1 1 6 6 2 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
5 Mathews, Sam 2.45 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 3 14.2 15 5 4 3 18 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
14 Brown, Nicklaus 2.95 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 15 6 6 2 19 2 0 2 .214 0 2 0 0 0
39 Wiggins, Dalton 4.43 1-1 5 2 0 0-1 0 20.1 16 12 10 2 21 4 0 0 .219 0 1 0 0 2
32 Sabatine, Gino 5.25 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 13 7 7 5 9 1 0 0 .277 1 0 1 0 0
54 Stover, John 8.53 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 18 13 12 6 8 2 0 0 .333 1 2 0 1 2
66 Strickler, Jared 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 .429 0 1 0 0 1
38 Fisher, Luke 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 7 2 2 0 3 1 0 0 .636 0 0 0 0 0
43 Castle, Trent 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
6 Valentine, Trent 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.17 9-3 37 12 0 1 4 108.0 107 55 50 34 110 14 2 2 .255 5 13 1 1 6
Opponents 5.26 3-9 37 12 0 0 2 104.1 118 81 61 42 97 19 2 5 .287 11 18 0 5 9



2020 Marietta College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
55 Cottom, Brady 91 75 16 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 2 0
29 Vietmeier, Logan 34 28 6 0 1.000 2 4 3 .571 1 0
23 Kenneally, Seamus 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Castle, Trent 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Rachel, Rodreco 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Wiggins, Dalton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Albright, Dylan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sabatine, Gino 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Aviles, Justin 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
11 Danford, Isaac 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kieffer, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Engle, Tate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Holderbach, Drew 98 92 5 1 .990 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Page, Alex 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wilkinson, Drew 38 11 25 2 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Weiss, Jared 33 14 17 2 .939 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Busby, Matthew 30 16 12 2 .933 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Thieman, Jacob 10 9 0 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Yenzi, Damian 32 9 19 4 .875 3 0 0 — 0 0
54 Stover, John 5 0 4 1 .800 1 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Mathews, Sam 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Brown, Nicklaus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
38 Fisher, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jarvis, Jakob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Malick, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Strickler, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Valentine, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 460 324 121 15 .967 24 11 5 .688 3 0
Opponents 462 313 121 28 .939 38 16 8 .653 6 0


